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NWB File No: NWB2HOP0207     
 

 
June 26, 2002 
 
 
To:  Distribution List 
 
 
Subject:  Doris Hinge Project: A small gold mine in the Hope Bay Belt 

Requests for amendment to KIA Land Use License KTL399C028 and Water 
License NWB2HOP0207 
 
 

Attached, for your information, are two letters regarding the above. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
A/Licensing Administrator 
 
Attachments 2 
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Hope Bay Joint Venture –NWB2HOP0207 – June 26, 2002 
 
Hope Bay Joint Venture Hugh Wilson    hwilson@miramarmining.com  (604) 980-0731 
 
Minister       Robert Nault  minister@inac.gc.ca  
 
NTI                         Carson Gillis cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI                         Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
NIRB        Gladys Joudrey              gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
NIRB        Stephanie Briscoe  sbriscoe@polarnet.ca  
Kit-IA, Lands       Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca       (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO                 Executive Director  -------------------------  (867) 982-4047 
NWMB         Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-7785 
      
DIAND-HQ             Anne Snider  ---------------------------  (819) 953-2590 
DIAND-Iqaluit         Steven Traynor  Director Operations  (867) 975-4560 
DIAND-Iqaluit        Paul Smith     smithp@inac.gc.ca        (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit        Jordan deGroot               degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK                     Paula Pacholek          paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 
 
DSD         Paul Partridge   ppartridge@gov.nu.ca          (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board     Robert Phillips              rphillips@gov.nu.ca     (867) 983-4088  
CG&T         Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca    (867) 979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay : 867-983-2193 
KIA & CLARC – Cambridge Bay : 867-983-2701 
HTO-Cambridge : 867-983-2427 
 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk : 867-982-3060 
KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk : 867-982-3311 
HTO-Kugluktuk : 867-982-5912 
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